102020772

Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 12276-005001 Client's Ref. No.: MDP01628/US

**IEET** 

RΙ

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Jae-Wook Nam Mando Climate Control Corporation 121 Maegok-ri Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No Tangjeong-myun 3. Nature of conveyance: Chungcheongnam-do 336843 Assignment Republic of Korea □ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: Additional names/addresses attached To Yes E No Execution Date: 12/30/01 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s)... B: Patent No(s).: 09/910,939 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1 document should be mailed: FRANK R. OCCHIUTI 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40 Fish & Richardson P.C. ☑ Enclosed 225 Franklin Street ☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account. Boston, Massachusetts 02110-2804 8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050 Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. J. Robin Rohlicek, J.D., Ph.D. Reg. No. 43,349 Name of Person Signing

| 03/18/2002 GTON11 | 00000047 09910939 | )                                   |
|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------------------------|
| 01 FC:581         | 40.00 0           | P                                   |
|                   | CERTIFI           | CATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL |

20387863.doc

I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.

February 11, 2002 Date of Deposit

REEL: 012675 FRAME: 0257

Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 2

## ASSIGNMENT

|   | 1-do, Kepubl   | consideration I. NAM, J<br>-dong, Cheonan-shi,<br>ic of Korea  | hereby assig   | gn to  |
|---|--|--|--|--|
| ando Clir   | ate Control  | Corporation 2  | Korean   | orporation   |
|   |  |  |  |  |
|   |  | Chungeheongnam-do, dissigns its successors and assigns   | - Republic of Kor<br>Coollectively hereinafter   | called "the  |
| Assignee"),   | the entire right.  | tide må interest throughou   | t the world in the invent  | tions and  |
| improveme   | nts which are sub  | ject of in application for C   | Jaited States Patent sign  | ed by me mis da  |
| entitled  | Door Handl   | e of Kim-chi Stora   | age  |  |
|   |  |  |  |  |
|   |  |  | こうりゅうけいこく シャーニコヒシャライ   | nence and the mo   |
| to planm prifor the Pro-<br>Convention countries in<br>dights of exagree for a<br>compensation of<br>Prenaminary                | iontry based on the cotion of Industry, and all other make or the cotion and for the and my raspection to perform such to perf | te filling case of said applicated Property, the Patent Constants of like purposes; and use now name for patents, the name for patents, the name for patents for said a seem, legal representation lawful acts and to sugnitioner (awful acts and to sugnitioner (awful accuments as | operation Treaty, the Euclinoid and Treaty, the Euclinoid and Assignations and Improved and Improved and Assigns, without the further applications   | onal Convention topean Patent e to apply in all gistrations and like wements; and like thirther assignments. |
| to planm prifor the Pro-<br>Convention countries is<br>rights of as<br>agree for a<br>corapensati<br>Preuminary<br>effectuate ( | ionty based on the lection of Industriand all other to my name or in the land for a lection of the lection of the lection of the lection and for the lection of the lection and fully this assignments and SWHEREOF, I he  | te filling case of said applicated Property, the Patent Conscious of like purposes; and use now name for patents, the aventors' pertificates for said ventors, legal representation lawful acts and to sign peret lawful documents as lead.  | ation under the internation operation Treaty, the Europeration Treaty, the Europeration Treaty, the Europeration Treaty, the Europerations and improved and improved and assigns, without such further applications the Assignee may reaso | onal Convention topean Patent e to apply in all gistrations and like wements; and for thirther assignments.  |
| to siam prifor the Pro-<br>Convention countries is rights of as agree for a compensation presuminary effectuate.                | ionty based on the lection of Industriand all other to my name or in the land for a lection of the lection of the lection of the lection and for the lection of the lection and fully this assignments and SWHEREOF, I he  | te filling case of said applicated Property, the Pasent Constants of like purposes; and its own name for pasents, the nivertors' pertitiontes for so the facts, legal representation (awful acts and to sught, other tawful cocuments as tent.                                       | ation under the internation operation Treaty, the Europeration Treaty, the Europeration Treaty, the Europeration Treaty, the Europerations and improved and improved and assigns, without such further applications the Assignee may reaso | onai Convention topean Patent e to apply in all gistrations and life wements; and factioner assignments.     |

RECORDED: 02/27/2002

PATENT

**REEL: 012675 FRAME: 0258**